WCC Signed a Strategic Cooperation Agreement with Shaanxi Construction Engineering Group Corporation Ltd.

In the morning of April 18, WCC signed a strategic cooperation agreement with Shaanxi Construction Engineering Group Corporation Ltd. General Manager, Mr. Zhang Yiguang of Shaanxi Construction Engineering Group Corporation Ltd. and Chairman, Mr. Zhang Jimin as well as CEO, Mr. Ma Weiping presented in the signing ceremony.



With the accompany of WCC's Chairman, Mr. Zhang Jimin, the representatives of Shaanxi Construction Engineering Group Corporation Ltd. visited the cultural exhibition hall and energy monitoring center in WCC headquarter, the representatives had a certain understanding of WCC's development, scale of production capacity, performance, technical innovation and gave a highly appraisal.



As the representatives of local Shaanxi enterprises, the strategic cooperation of both parties marks a new level of development. WCC and Shaanxi Construction Engineering Group Corporation Ltd. will work together to promote the development of a healthier economy of Shaanxi.

